
11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

3705CE COTS

31526 Martin DESPLAT

0:33:12

5730m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'47"OK

-10.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 91 0:08:52 6'14"/km

2. 69 0:03:03 0:11:55 5'23"/km

3. 71 0:00:42 0:12:37 5'44"/km

4. 80 0:02:27 0:15:04 4'33"/km

5. 63 0:04:27 0:19:31 11'02"/km

6. 57 0:01:31 0:21:02 4'45"/km

7. 43 0:01:56 0:22:58 7'38"/km

8. 32 0:01:02 0:24:00 5'50"/km

9. 58 0:01:14 0:25:14 5'44"/km

10. 59 0:00:24 0:25:38 4'07"/km

11. 59 0:00:02 0:25:40

12. 125 0:01:58 0:27:38 5'08"/km

13. 136 0:01:58 0:29:36 6'15"/km

14. 135 0:00:35 0:30:11 7'34"/km

15. 132 0:00:54 0:31:05 4'53"/km

16. 98 0:00:55 0:32:00 5'10"/km

17. 99 0:00:24 0:32:24 5'28"/km

18. 999 0:00:48 0:33:12 3'31"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2508FC BALISE 25

31991 Michel VUILLEMIN

0:59:44

7060m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'27"OK

-238.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 53 0:07:15 11'25"/km

2. 68 0:01:12 0:08:27 7'44"/km

3. 83 0:03:24 0:11:51 9'14"/km

4. 115 0:04:03 0:15:54 7'19"/km

5. 103 0:04:05 0:19:59 8'34"/km

6. 101 0:02:14 0:22:13 18'00"/km

7. 94 0:03:20 0:25:33 9'33"/km

8. 89 0:01:48 0:27:21 9'31"/km

9. 71 0:05:06 0:32:27 8'07"/km

10. 71 0:00:16 0:32:43

11. 62 0:05:08 0:37:51 5'51"/km

12. 57 0:02:09 0:40:00 7'18"/km

13. 43 0:04:06 0:44:06 16'12"/km

14. 32 0:01:46 0:45:52 9'58"/km

15. 58 0:02:19 0:48:11 10'46"/km

16. 59 0:00:27 0:48:38 4'38"/km

17. 125 0:03:16 0:51:54 8'31"/km

18. 138 0:02:43 0:54:37 9'10"/km

19. 135 0:01:12 0:55:49 8'41"/km

20. 132 0:01:18 0:57:07 7'03"/km

21. 98 0:01:07 0:58:14 6'18"/km

22. 99 0:00:26 0:58:40 5'56"/km

23. 999 0:01:04 0:59:44 4'41"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

7707IF OPA MONTIGNY

34814 Rene GODEFROY

1:07:18

6980m / 60mParc. Nat 22

9'38"OK

-241.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 53 0:07:56 12'29"/km

2. 68 0:01:33 0:09:29 10'00"/km

3. 83 0:04:10 0:13:39 11'19"/km

4. 115 0:06:21 0:20:00 11'28"/km

5. 103 0:05:12 0:25:12 10'55"/km

6. 101 0:01:38 0:26:50 13'10"/km

7. 94 0:03:13 0:30:03 9'13"/km

8. 89 0:02:13 0:32:16 11'43"/km

9. 71 0:05:08 0:37:24 8'10"/km

10. 64 0:05:59 0:43:23 7'43"/km

11. 61 0:02:49 0:46:12 8'33"/km

12. 43 0:03:15 0:49:27 12'56"/km

13. 32 0:02:09 0:51:36 12'08"/km

14. 58 0:02:15 0:53:51 10'27"/km

15. 59 0:00:32 0:54:23 5'29"/km

16. 122 0:03:17 0:57:40 8'34"/km

17. 137 0:03:39 1:01:19 11'41"/km

18. 135 0:01:03 1:02:22 8'53"/km

19. 132 0:01:41 1:04:03 9'08"/km

20. 98 0:01:30 1:05:33 8'28"/km

21. 99 0:00:29 1:06:02 6'37"/km

22. 999 0:01:16 1:07:18 5'34"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

8105MP BOA Albi

208452 Audrey DUCHASSIN

0:55:31

5380m / 60mParc. Nat 22

10'19"OK

-232.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:14:10 12'26"/km

2. 87 0:02:17 0:16:27 12'45"/km

3. 70 0:05:08 0:21:35 9'33"/km

4. 62 0:09:42 0:31:17 10'20"/km

5. 57 0:02:53 0:34:10 9'48"/km

6. 44 0:04:23 0:38:33 12'14"/km

7. 58 0:02:00 0:40:33 11'14"/km

8. 59 0:00:33 0:41:06 5'40"/km

9. 125 0:04:05 0:45:11 10'39"/km

10. 128 0:02:04 0:47:15 12'26"/km

11. 137 0:02:22 0:49:37 12'08"/km

12. 135 0:01:10 0:50:47 9'53"/km

13. 98 0:02:30 0:53:17 8'13"/km

14. 99 0:00:48 0:54:05 10'57"/km

15. 999 0:01:26 0:55:31 6'18"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

8607PC Poitiers CO

227700 Mathieu GAGNOT

0:45:26

5370m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'27"OK

-230.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 83 0:08:02 7'33"/km

2. 87 0:03:04 0:11:06 11'34"/km

3. 70 0:09:24 0:20:30 17'30"/km

4. 63 0:05:49 0:26:19 6'38"/km

5. 57 0:02:03 0:28:22 6'25"/km

6. 44 0:04:03 0:32:25 11'18"/km

7. 58 0:02:09 0:34:34 12'04"/km

8. 59 0:00:26 0:35:00 4'28"/km

9. 125 0:03:06 0:38:06 8'05"/km

10. 128 0:01:21 0:39:27 8'07"/km

11. 136 0:02:05 0:41:32 7'58"/km

12. 135 0:00:44 0:42:16 9'31"/km

13. 98 0:01:45 0:44:01 5'45"/km

14. 99 0:00:26 0:44:27 5'56"/km

15. 999 0:00:59 0:45:26 4'19"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6806AL COBuhl.Florival

253831 Jean Marie HANAUER

0:46:08

5430m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'29"OK

-239.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:08:45 9'44"/km

2. 87 0:02:59 0:11:44 6'46"/km

3. 70 0:03:39 0:15:23 6'47"/km

4. 64 0:05:58 0:21:21 7'08"/km

5. 63 0:00:39 0:22:00

6. 57 0:01:56 0:23:56 6'03"/km

7. 44 0:04:57 0:28:53 13'49"/km

8. 58 0:01:16 0:30:09 7'06"/km

9. 59 0:00:29 0:30:38 4'58"/km

10. 122 0:03:31 0:34:09 9'10"/km

11. 126 0:01:01 0:35:10 14'19"/km

12. 127 0:00:50 0:36:00

13. 129 0:02:30 0:38:30 11'00"/km

14. 128 0:00:51 0:39:21

15. 137 0:01:20 0:40:41 6'50"/km

16. 138 0:00:51 0:41:32

17. 135 0:01:17 0:42:49 9'17"/km

18. 98 0:01:47 0:44:36 5'51"/km

19. 99 0:00:26 0:45:02 5'56"/km

20. 999 0:01:06 0:46:08 4'50"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2108BO Talant SO

256555 Thibaut GUINOT

0:40:53

5410m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'33"OK

-203.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:09:11 8'03"/km

2. 87 0:01:23 0:10:34 7'43"/km

3. 70 0:03:33 0:14:07 6'36"/km

4. 63 0:07:56 0:22:03 9'03"/km

5. 57 0:02:35 0:24:38 8'05"/km

6. 44 0:04:14 0:28:52 11'49"/km

7. 58 0:01:27 0:30:19 8'08"/km

8. 59 0:00:37 0:30:56 6'21"/km

9. 127 0:02:52 0:33:48 6'26"/km

10. 128 0:01:11 0:34:59 8'23"/km

11. 138 0:01:35 0:36:34 7'30"/km

12. 135 0:01:17 0:37:51 9'17"/km

13. 98 0:01:42 0:39:33 5'35"/km

14. 99 0:00:26 0:39:59 5'56"/km

15. 999 0:00:54 0:40:53 3'57"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

5703LO T.A. FAMECK

425394 Clement LECUYER

0:54:00

6990m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'43"OK

-214.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 53 0:06:01 9'28"/km

2. 68 0:01:06 0:07:07 7'05"/km

3. 83 0:02:52 0:09:59 7'47"/km

4. 115 0:04:00 0:13:59 7'13"/km

5. 103 0:03:40 0:17:39 7'42"/km

6. 101 0:01:43 0:19:22 13'50"/km

7. 96 0:01:25 0:20:47 6'58"/km

8. 89 0:02:22 0:23:09 7'00"/km

9. 71 0:05:40 0:28:49 9'01"/km

10. 64 0:05:02 0:33:51 6'29"/km

11. 61 0:02:14 0:36:05 6'47"/km

12. 43 0:01:59 0:38:04 7'54"/km

13. 32 0:01:27 0:39:31 8'11"/km

14. 58 0:01:36 0:41:07 7'26"/km

15. 59 0:00:24 0:41:31 4'07"/km

16. 125 0:04:09 0:45:40 10'50"/km

17. 138 0:03:02 0:48:42 10'14"/km

18. 135 0:01:35 0:50:17 11'28"/km

19. 132 0:01:16 0:51:33 6'53"/km

20. 98 0:01:14 0:52:47 6'58"/km

21. 99 0:00:25 0:53:12 5'42"/km

22. 999 0:00:48 0:54:00 3'31"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2105BO ADOChenôve

503275 Simon CHARON

0:33:44

5780m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'50"OK

-21.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 91 0:08:39 6'05"/km

2. 69 0:03:46 0:12:25 6'39"/km

3. 71 0:00:42 0:13:07 5'44"/km

4. 79 0:02:06 0:15:13 4'35"/km

5. 62 0:02:47 0:18:00 5'44"/km

6. 57 0:01:39 0:19:39 5'36"/km

7. 43 0:01:43 0:21:22 6'47"/km

8. 32 0:01:08 0:22:30 6'24"/km

9. 58 0:01:21 0:23:51 6'16"/km

10. 59 0:00:23 0:24:14 3'57"/km

11. 127 0:02:29 0:26:43 5'34"/km

12. 137 0:02:46 0:29:29 9'48"/km

13. 135 0:00:38 0:30:07 5'22"/km

14. 132 0:01:25 0:31:32 7'41"/km

15. 98 0:00:54 0:32:26 5'05"/km

16. 99 0:00:26 0:32:52 5'56"/km

17. 999 0:00:52 0:33:44 3'49"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2105BO ADOChenôve

503277 Clément FUMEY

0:51:52

8890m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'50"OK

-21.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 90 0:08:54 6'05"/km

2. 95 0:01:32 0:10:26 5'34"/km

3. 106 0:04:04 0:14:30 6'18"/km

4. 104 0:00:59 0:15:29 6'18"/km

5. 113 0:07:43 0:23:12 6'44"/km

6. 112 0:00:54 0:24:06 4'44"/km

7. 80 0:06:10 0:30:16 5'47"/km

8. 64 0:02:28 0:32:44 6'00"/km

9. 60 0:02:00 0:34:44 5'00"/km

10. 41 0:00:52 0:35:36 6'39"/km

11. 31 0:02:39 0:38:15 9'10"/km

12. 58 0:00:44 0:38:59 5'21"/km

13. 59 0:00:23 0:39:22 3'57"/km

14. 59 0:00:02 0:39:24

15. 124 0:01:54 0:41:18 5'47"/km

16. 141 0:02:51 0:44:09 5'19"/km

17. 142 0:02:40 0:46:49 8'01"/km

18. 144 0:01:17 0:48:06 4'20"/km

19. 132 0:01:44 0:49:50 5'10"/km

20. 98 0:00:49 0:50:39 4'36"/km

21. 99 0:00:22 0:51:01 5'01"/km

22. 999 0:00:51 0:51:52 3'44"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2105BO ADOChenôve

503278 Loïc VENON

0:53:38

6990m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'40"OK

-235.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 53 0:05:11 8'09"/km

2. 68 0:01:14 0:06:25 7'57"/km

3. 83 0:02:31 0:08:56 6'50"/km

4. 115 0:05:27 0:14:23 9'51"/km

5. 115 0:00:23 0:14:46

6. 103 0:03:39 0:18:25 7'40"/km

7. 101 0:01:01 0:19:26 8'11"/km

8. 96 0:01:11 0:20:37 5'49"/km

9. 89 0:02:32 0:23:09 7'29"/km

10. 70 0:04:06 0:27:15

11. 71 0:00:50 0:28:05

12. 64 0:04:36 0:32:41 5'56"/km

13. 61 0:01:57 0:34:38 5'55"/km

14. 41 0:05:22 0:40:00

15. 43 0:00:59 0:40:59 9'44"/km

16. 32 0:01:19 0:42:18 7'26"/km

17. 58 0:01:31 0:43:49 7'03"/km

18. 59 0:00:25 0:44:14 4'17"/km

19. 122 0:02:11 0:46:25 5'42"/km

20. 137 0:02:24 0:48:49 7'41"/km

21. 135 0:00:40 0:49:29 5'38"/km

22. 132 0:01:53 0:51:22 10'14"/km

23. 98 0:01:04 0:52:26 6'01"/km

24. 99 0:00:22 0:52:48 5'01"/km

25. 999 0:00:50 0:53:38 3'40"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2517FC OTB

532517 Tom DRYGALSKI

0:44:39

7000m / 60mParc. Nat 22

6'22"OK

-208.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 53 0:04:41 7'22"/km

2. 68 0:00:55 0:05:36 5'54"/km

3. 83 0:02:11 0:07:47 5'55"/km

4. 115 0:03:33 0:11:20 6'25"/km

5. 103 0:03:34 0:14:54 7'29"/km

6. 101 0:00:49 0:15:43 6'35"/km

7. 93 0:03:27 0:19:10 10'16"/km

8. 89 0:01:10 0:20:20 5'24"/km

9. 71 0:03:30 0:23:50 5'34"/km

10. 64 0:04:18 0:28:08 5'32"/km

11. 61 0:02:24 0:30:32 7'17"/km

12. 43 0:02:17 0:32:49 9'05"/km

13. 32 0:01:23 0:34:12 7'48"/km

14. 58 0:01:27 0:35:39 6'44"/km

15. 59 0:00:23 0:36:02 3'57"/km

16. 125 0:02:08 0:38:10 5'34"/km

17. 138 0:02:08 0:40:18 7'12"/km

18. 135 0:00:53 0:41:11 6'24"/km

19. 132 0:00:58 0:42:09 5'15"/km

20. 98 0:01:02 0:43:11 5'50"/km

21. 99 0:00:25 0:43:36 5'42"/km

22. 999 0:01:03 0:44:39 4'37"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4201RA NOSE

554201 Emmanuel LEPLAT

0:41:58

7070m / 60mParc. Nat 22

5'56"OK

-211.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 53 0:05:12 8'11"/km

2. 68 0:00:57 0:06:09 6'07"/km

3. 83 0:02:13 0:08:22 6'01"/km

4. 115 0:03:15 0:11:37 5'52"/km

5. 103 0:02:55 0:14:32 6'07"/km

6. 101 0:00:47 0:15:19 6'19"/km

7. 93 0:01:58 0:17:17 5'51"/km

8. 89 0:01:08 0:18:25 5'14"/km

9. 71 0:03:24 0:21:49 5'24"/km

10. 62 0:05:13 0:27:02 5'56"/km

11. 57 0:01:42 0:28:44 5'46"/km

12. 57 0:00:02 0:28:46

13. 43 0:01:52 0:30:38 7'22"/km

14. 32 0:01:07 0:31:45 6'18"/km

15. 58 0:01:30 0:33:15 6'58"/km

16. 59 0:00:22 0:33:37 3'46"/km

17. 59 0:00:01 0:33:38

18. 122 0:02:00 0:35:38 5'13"/km

19. 137 0:02:00 0:37:38 6'24"/km

20. 135 0:00:39 0:38:17 5'30"/km

21. 132 0:01:20 0:39:37 7'14"/km

22. 98 0:01:05 0:40:42 6'07"/km

23. 99 0:00:24 0:41:06 5'28"/km

24. 999 0:00:52 0:41:58 3'49"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 53 0:05:12 8'11"/km

2. 68 0:00:57 0:06:09 6'07"/km

3. 83 0:02:13 0:08:22 6'01"/km

4. 115 0:03:15 0:11:37 5'52"/km

5. 103 0:02:55 0:14:32 6'07"/km

6. 101 0:00:47 0:15:19 6'19"/km

7. 93 0:01:58 0:17:17 5'51"/km

8. 89 0:01:08 0:18:25 5'14"/km

9. 71 0:03:24 0:21:49 5'24"/km

10. 62 0:05:13 0:27:02 5'56"/km

11. 57 0:01:42 0:28:44 5'46"/km

12. 57 0:00:02 0:28:46

13. 43 0:01:52 0:30:38 7'22"/km

14. 32 0:01:07 0:31:45 6'18"/km

15. 58 0:01:30 0:33:15 6'58"/km

16. 59 0:00:22 0:33:37 3'46"/km

17. 59 0:00:01 0:33:38

18. 122 0:02:00 0:35:38 5'13"/km

19. 137 0:02:00 0:37:38 6'24"/km

20. 135 0:00:39 0:38:17 5'30"/km

21. 132 0:01:20 0:39:37 7'14"/km

22. 98 0:01:05 0:40:42 6'07"/km

23. 99 0:00:24 0:41:06 5'28"/km

24. 999 0:00:52 0:41:58 3'49"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2606RA LOUP

611212 Luc CLOOSTERMANS

0:51:18

7110m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'12"OK

-227.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 52 0:04:35 8'30"/km

2. 67 0:02:39 0:07:14 7'46"/km

3. 83 0:02:42 0:09:56 7'40"/km

4. 115 0:04:06 0:14:02 7'24"/km

5. 103 0:03:04 0:17:06 6'26"/km

6. 101 0:01:03 0:18:09 8'28"/km

7. 96 0:01:14 0:19:23 6'04"/km

8. 89 0:02:15 0:21:38 6'39"/km

9. 71 0:03:50 0:25:28 6'06"/km

10. 62 0:05:28 0:30:56 6'14"/km

11. 57 0:02:44 0:33:40 9'17"/km

12. 43 0:02:28 0:36:08 9'44"/km

13. 32 0:02:12 0:38:20 12'25"/km

14. 58 0:01:42 0:40:02 7'54"/km

15. 59 0:00:27 0:40:29 4'38"/km

16. 126 0:04:04 0:44:33 9'53"/km

17. 136 0:02:21 0:46:54 7'36"/km

18. 135 0:00:40 0:47:34 8'39"/km

19. 132 0:01:16 0:48:50 6'53"/km

20. 98 0:01:05 0:49:55 6'07"/km

21. 99 0:00:26 0:50:21 5'56"/km

22. 999 0:00:57 0:51:18 4'11"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6307AU Balise 63

666668 Stéphane PEYRIN

0:45:02

6940m / 60mParc. Nat 22

6'29"OK

-228.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 54 0:03:59 7'44"/km

2. 66 0:01:49 0:05:48 5'50"/km

3. 83 0:02:10 0:07:58 7'09"/km

4. 115 0:03:29 0:11:27 6'17"/km

5. 103 0:03:18 0:14:45 6'55"/km

6. 103 0:00:01 0:14:46

7. 101 0:01:09 0:15:55 9'16"/km

8. 96 0:02:05 0:18:00 10'15"/km

9. 89 0:02:19 0:20:19 6'51"/km

10. 71 0:03:30 0:23:49 5'34"/km

11. 63 0:05:37 0:29:26 6'52"/km

12. 60 0:01:45 0:31:11 5'25"/km

13. 43 0:01:36 0:32:47 8'00"/km

14. 32 0:01:17 0:34:04 7'15"/km

15. 58 0:01:29 0:35:33 6'53"/km

16. 59 0:00:22 0:35:55 3'46"/km

17. 122 0:02:24 0:38:19 6'15"/km

18. 137 0:02:40 0:40:59 8'32"/km

19. 135 0:00:41 0:41:40 5'47"/km

20. 132 0:01:01 0:42:41 5'31"/km

21. 98 0:01:06 0:43:47 6'12"/km

22. 99 0:00:22 0:44:09 5'01"/km

23. 999 0:00:53 0:45:02 3'53"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6803AL COM

680312 Karin ITHURALDE

0:54:47

5430m / 60mParc. Nat 22

10'05"OK

-219.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:11:51 13'11"/km

2. 87 0:04:00 0:15:51 9'05"/km

3. 70 0:04:46 0:20:37 8'52"/km

4. 64 0:07:34 0:28:11 9'03"/km

5. 57 0:03:31 0:31:42 8'55"/km

6. 44 0:05:05 0:36:47 14'11"/km

7. 58 0:01:36 0:38:23 8'59"/km

8. 59 0:00:39 0:39:02 6'42"/km

9. 127 0:06:28 0:45:30 14'31"/km

10. 128 0:01:53 0:47:23 13'21"/km

11. 137 0:01:48 0:49:11 9'13"/km

12. 135 0:01:00 0:50:11 8'28"/km

13. 98 0:02:23 0:52:34 7'50"/km

14. 99 0:00:38 0:53:12 8'40"/km

15. 999 0:01:35 0:54:47 6'58"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

8105MP BOA Albi

750217 Guilhem SANT

0:54:11

6970m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'46"OK

-232.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 53 0:05:34 8'45"/km

2. 68 0:00:57 0:06:31 6'07"/km

3. 83 0:02:35 0:09:06 7'01"/km

4. 115 0:03:55 0:13:01 7'04"/km

5. 103 0:05:09 0:18:10 10'49"/km

6. 101 0:01:11 0:19:21 9'32"/km

7. 96 0:02:43 0:22:04 13'22"/km

8. 89 0:02:19 0:24:23 6'51"/km

9. 71 0:05:38 0:30:01 8'58"/km

10. 63 0:05:41 0:35:42 6'57"/km

11. 60 0:02:17 0:37:59 7'04"/km

12. 43 0:01:49 0:39:48 9'05"/km

13. 32 0:01:30 0:41:18 8'28"/km

14. 58 0:03:39 0:44:57 16'58"/km

15. 59 0:00:25 0:45:22 4'17"/km

16. 125 0:02:22 0:47:44 6'10"/km

17. 138 0:01:55 0:49:39 6'28"/km

18. 135 0:00:57 0:50:36 6'53"/km

19. 132 0:01:09 0:51:45 6'15"/km

20. 98 0:01:03 0:52:48 5'55"/km

21. 99 0:00:26 0:53:14 5'56"/km

22. 999 0:00:57 0:54:11 4'11"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

3705CE COTS

751512 Nicolas FILET

1:00:23

8980m / 60mParc. Nat 11

6'43"OK

-10.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 92 0:08:58 6'12"/km

2. 102 0:02:46 0:11:44 6'31"/km

3. 107 0:03:26 0:15:10 6'52"/km

4. 104 0:01:23 0:16:33 6'26"/km

5. 113 0:07:26 0:23:59 6'29"/km

6. 112 0:01:01 0:25:00 5'21"/km

7. 80 0:06:12 0:31:12 5'49"/km

8. 64 0:02:20 0:33:32 5'40"/km

9. 60 0:02:08 0:35:40 5'20"/km

10. 41 0:01:11 0:36:51 9'06"/km

11. 31 0:02:00 0:38:51 6'55"/km

12. 58 0:00:48 0:39:39 5'50"/km

13. 59 0:00:23 0:40:02 3'57"/km

14. 126 0:02:49 0:42:51 6'51"/km

15. 140 0:02:54 0:45:45 6'22"/km

16. 142 0:09:24 0:55:09 25'12"/km

17. 144 0:01:13 0:56:22 4'06"/km

18. 132 0:01:43 0:58:05 5'07"/km

19. 98 0:01:04 0:59:09 6'01"/km

20. 99 0:00:23 0:59:32 5'15"/km

21. 999 0:00:51 1:00:23 3'44"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4203RA OE42

780513 Thomas ROUILLER

0:55:08

6920m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'58"OK

-207.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 54 0:04:36 8'55"/km

2. 66 0:02:09 0:06:45 6'54"/km

3. 83 0:02:07 0:08:52 6'59"/km

4. 115 0:04:53 0:13:45 8'49"/km

5. 103 0:06:01 0:19:46 12'38"/km

6. 101 0:01:55 0:21:41 15'27"/km

7. 94 0:02:11 0:23:52 6'15"/km

8. 89 0:01:25 0:25:17 7'29"/km

9. 71 0:04:25 0:29:42 7'01"/km

10. 63 0:06:32 0:36:14 8'00"/km

11. 60 0:02:05 0:38:19 6'26"/km

12. 43 0:01:55 0:40:14 9'34"/km

13. 32 0:02:34 0:42:48 14'30"/km

14. 58 0:01:35 0:44:23 7'21"/km

15. 59 0:00:27 0:44:50 4'38"/km

16. 126 0:03:31 0:48:21 8'33"/km

17. 136 0:02:06 0:50:27 6'47"/km

18. 135 0:00:36 0:51:03 7'47"/km

19. 132 0:01:16 0:52:19 6'53"/km

20. 98 0:01:22 0:53:41 7'43"/km

21. 99 0:00:26 0:54:07 5'56"/km

22. 999 0:01:01 0:55:08 4'28"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4705AQ N.O.R.D.

792305 Lluis BEDOS BONATERRA

1:14:42

9040m / 60mParc. Nat 11

8'15"OK

-19.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 92 0:17:42 12'14"/km

2. 102 0:06:11 0:23:53 14'34"/km

3. 107 0:03:29 0:27:22 6'58"/km

4. 104 0:02:01 0:29:23 9'22"/km

5. 113 0:08:09 0:37:32 7'06"/km

6. 112 0:01:06 0:38:38 5'47"/km

7. 78 0:07:09 0:45:47 5'59"/km

8. 62 0:03:51 0:49:38 8'35"/km

9. 60 0:01:33 0:51:11 5'25"/km

10. 41 0:02:11 0:53:22 16'47"/km

11. 31 0:03:14 0:56:36 11'11"/km

12. 58 0:00:55 0:57:31 6'41"/km

13. 59 0:00:25 0:57:56 4'17"/km

14. 126 0:02:36 1:00:32 6'19"/km

15. 140 0:02:53 1:03:25 6'20"/km

16. 142 0:05:07 1:08:32 13'43"/km

17. 144 0:01:31 1:10:03 5'07"/km

18. 132 0:01:55 1:11:58 5'43"/km

19. 98 0:01:14 1:13:12 6'58"/km

20. 99 0:00:26 1:13:38 5'56"/km

21. 999 0:01:04 1:14:42 4'41"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

5116CA ASO Sillery

850830 Thomas VAN DER KLEIJ

0:50:02

8890m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'37"OK

-15.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 90 0:08:49 6'01"/km

2. 95 0:01:25 0:10:14 5'09"/km

3. 106 0:03:49 0:14:03 5'55"/km

4. 104 0:01:14 0:15:17 7'54"/km

5. 113 0:06:51 0:22:08 5'58"/km

6. 112 0:01:01 0:23:09 5'21"/km

7. 80 0:05:49 0:28:58 5'28"/km

8. 64 0:02:18 0:31:16 5'35"/km

9. 60 0:01:57 0:33:13 4'52"/km

10. 41 0:01:05 0:34:18 8'20"/km

11. 31 0:02:30 0:36:48 8'39"/km

12. 58 0:00:52 0:37:40 6'19"/km

13. 59 0:00:24 0:38:04 4'07"/km

14. 124 0:01:48 0:39:52 5'29"/km

15. 141 0:02:50 0:42:42 5'17"/km

16. 142 0:01:33 0:44:15 4'40"/km

17. 144 0:01:51 0:46:06 6'15"/km

18. 132 0:01:41 0:47:47 5'01"/km

19. 98 0:00:58 0:48:45 5'27"/km

20. 99 0:00:24 0:49:09 5'28"/km

21. 999 0:00:53 0:50:02 3'53"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2517FC OTB

892517 Léopold BOURAUX

0:37:13

5400m / 60mParc. Nat 22

6'53"OK

-208.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:13 6'55"/km

2. 87 0:02:39 0:08:52 6'01"/km

3. 70 0:03:24 0:12:16 6'19"/km

4. 62 0:08:18 0:20:34 8'50"/km

5. 57 0:02:21 0:22:55 7'59"/km

6. 44 0:03:42 0:26:37 10'20"/km

7. 58 0:00:56 0:27:33 5'14"/km

8. 59 0:00:22 0:27:55 3'46"/km

9. 125 0:02:46 0:30:41 7'13"/km

10. 128 0:01:13 0:31:54 7'19"/km

11. 137 0:02:08 0:34:02 10'56"/km

12. 135 0:00:44 0:34:46 6'12"/km

13. 98 0:01:23 0:36:09 4'33"/km

14. 99 0:00:22 0:36:31 5'01"/km

15. 999 0:00:42 0:37:13 3'05"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:13 6'55"/km

2. 87 0:02:39 0:08:52 6'01"/km

3. 70 0:03:24 0:12:16 6'19"/km

4. 62 0:08:18 0:20:34 8'50"/km

5. 57 0:02:21 0:22:55 7'59"/km

6. 44 0:03:42 0:26:37 10'20"/km

7. 58 0:00:56 0:27:33 5'14"/km

8. 59 0:00:22 0:27:55 3'46"/km

9. 125 0:02:46 0:30:41 7'13"/km

10. 128 0:01:13 0:31:54 7'19"/km

11. 137 0:02:08 0:34:02 10'56"/km

12. 135 0:00:44 0:34:46 6'12"/km

13. 98 0:01:23 0:36:09 4'33"/km

14. 99 0:00:22 0:36:31 5'01"/km

15. 999 0:00:42 0:37:13 3'05"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4201RA NOSE

904201 Julien MERLE

0:36:09

5410m / 60mParc. Nat 22

6'40"OK

-211.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:08:06 7'06"/km

2. 87 0:01:13 0:09:19 6'47"/km

3. 70 0:03:05 0:12:24 5'44"/km

4. 62 0:06:12 0:18:36 6'36"/km

5. 57 0:02:04 0:20:40 7'01"/km

6. 44 0:04:38 0:25:18 12'56"/km

7. 58 0:01:12 0:26:30 6'44"/km

8. 59 0:00:24 0:26:54 4'07"/km

9. 126 0:02:44 0:29:38 6'39"/km

10. 128 0:01:04 0:30:42 7'40"/km

11. 138 0:01:34 0:32:16 7'25"/km

12. 135 0:01:00 0:33:16 7'14"/km

13. 98 0:01:42 0:34:58 5'35"/km

14. 99 0:00:22 0:35:20 5'01"/km

15. 999 0:00:49 0:36:09 3'35"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

1905LI Corrèze C.O

904611 Célestin CRESPIN

0:46:51

8950m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'14"OK

-6.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 90 0:08:21 5'42"/km

2. 95 0:01:16 0:09:37 4'36"/km

3. 106 0:03:34 0:13:11 5'31"/km

4. 104 0:00:56 0:14:07 5'58"/km

5. 113 0:06:37 0:20:44 5'46"/km

6. 112 0:00:51 0:21:35 4'28"/km

7. 78 0:05:59 0:27:34 5'00"/km

8. 62 0:02:12 0:29:46 4'54"/km

9. 60 0:01:18 0:31:04 4'32"/km

10. 41 0:00:53 0:31:57 6'47"/km

11. 31 0:02:24 0:34:21 8'18"/km

12. 58 0:00:45 0:35:06 5'28"/km

13. 59 0:00:20 0:35:26 3'26"/km

14. 59 0:00:02 0:35:28

15. 124 0:01:31 0:36:59 4'37"/km

16. 141 0:02:55 0:39:54 5'27"/km

17. 142 0:01:33 0:41:27 4'40"/km

18. 144 0:01:46 0:43:13 5'58"/km

19. 132 0:01:38 0:44:51 4'52"/km

20. 98 0:00:56 0:45:47 5'16"/km

21. 99 0:00:20 0:46:07 4'33"/km

22. 999 0:00:44 0:46:51 3'13"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6008PI NOYON CO

916008 Magalie CORDEIRO MENDES

0:46:59

5380m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'43"OK

-226.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:10:34 9'16"/km

2. 87 0:01:31 0:12:05 8'28"/km

3. 70 0:04:11 0:16:16 7'47"/km

4. 62 0:08:29 0:24:45 9'02"/km

5. 57 0:02:16 0:27:01 7'42"/km

6. 44 0:07:12 0:34:13 20'06"/km

7. 58 0:01:30 0:35:43 8'25"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:36:10 4'38"/km

9. 59 0:00:02 0:36:12

10. 125 0:02:45 0:38:57 7'10"/km

11. 128 0:01:49 0:40:46 10'56"/km

12. 137 0:01:30 0:42:16 7'41"/km

13. 135 0:00:57 0:43:13 8'03"/km

14. 98 0:02:02 0:45:15 6'41"/km

15. 99 0:00:30 0:45:45 6'50"/km

16. 99 0:00:00 0:45:45

17. 999 0:01:14 0:46:59 5'25"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:10:34 9'16"/km

2. 87 0:01:31 0:12:05 8'28"/km

3. 70 0:04:11 0:16:16 7'47"/km

4. 62 0:08:29 0:24:45 9'02"/km

5. 57 0:02:16 0:27:01 7'42"/km

6. 44 0:07:12 0:34:13 20'06"/km

7. 58 0:01:30 0:35:43 8'25"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:36:10 4'38"/km

9. 59 0:00:02 0:36:12

10. 125 0:02:45 0:38:57 7'10"/km

11. 128 0:01:49 0:40:46 10'56"/km

12. 137 0:01:30 0:42:16 7'41"/km

13. 135 0:00:57 0:43:13 8'03"/km

14. 98 0:02:02 0:45:15 6'41"/km

15. 99 0:00:30 0:45:45 6'50"/km

16. 99 0:00:00 0:45:45

17. 999 0:01:14 0:46:59 5'25"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6806AL COBuhl.Florival

930225 Victor TARDY

0:55:56

8850m / 60mParc. Nat 11

6'19"OK

-14.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:08:45 7'40"/km

2. 96 0:03:08 0:11:53

3. 97 0:01:05 0:12:58

4. 105 0:04:21 0:17:19 7'33"/km

5. 104 0:00:49 0:18:08 7'25"/km

6. 113 0:08:22 0:26:30 7'18"/km

7. 112 0:00:56 0:27:26 4'54"/km

8. 79 0:06:05 0:33:31 5'27"/km

9. 63 0:02:41 0:36:12 6'12"/km

10. 60 0:01:43 0:37:55 5'18"/km

11. 41 0:01:01 0:38:56 7'49"/km

12. 31 0:02:04 0:41:00 7'09"/km

13. 58 0:00:46 0:41:46 5'35"/km

14. 59 0:00:21 0:42:07 3'36"/km

15. 59 0:00:00 0:42:07

16. 124 0:01:52 0:43:59 5'41"/km

17. 122 0:00:51 0:44:50

18. 139 0:03:19 0:48:09 6'30"/km

19. 142 0:01:58 0:50:07 6'33"/km

20. 144 0:01:36 0:51:43 5'24"/km

21. 132 0:01:54 0:53:37 5'40"/km

22. 98 0:01:04 0:54:41 6'01"/km

23. 99 0:00:28 0:55:09 6'23"/km

24. 999 0:00:47 0:55:56 3'27"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2508FC BALISE 25

951903 Martin RUDKIEWICZ

0:42:55

5380m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'58"OK

-238.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:08:36 7'33"/km

2. 87 0:01:11 0:09:47 6'36"/km

3. 70 0:03:21 0:13:08 6'14"/km

4. 62 0:06:50 0:19:58 7'17"/km

5. 57 0:02:16 0:22:14 7'42"/km

6. 44 0:04:13 0:26:27 11'46"/km

7. 58 0:01:39 0:28:06 9'16"/km

8. 59 0:00:23 0:28:29 3'57"/km

9. 125 0:02:22 0:30:51 6'10"/km

10. 128 0:01:49 0:32:40 10'56"/km

11. 137 0:01:05 0:33:45 5'33"/km

12. 135 0:02:13 0:35:58 18'47"/km

13. 137 0:03:42 0:39:40 31'21"/km

14. 135 0:00:34 0:40:14 4'48"/km

15. 98 0:01:29 0:41:43 4'52"/km

16. 99 0:00:25 0:42:08 5'42"/km

17. 999 0:00:47 0:42:55 3'27"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6911RA CSMR

960229 Marian BASSET

0:32:06

5860m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'28"OK

-3.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 89 0:08:55 5'56"/km

2. 69 0:03:09 0:12:04 5'36"/km

3. 71 0:00:43 0:12:47 5'52"/km

4. 79 0:02:06 0:14:53 4'35"/km

5. 62 0:02:55 0:17:48 6'00"/km

6. 57 0:01:35 0:19:23 5'23"/km

7. 43 0:01:57 0:21:20 7'42"/km

8. 32 0:00:58 0:22:18 5'27"/km

9. 58 0:01:18 0:23:36 6'02"/km

10. 59 0:00:22 0:23:58 3'46"/km

11. 127 0:02:25 0:26:23 5'25"/km

12. 137 0:01:49 0:28:12 6'26"/km

13. 135 0:00:48 0:29:00 6'46"/km

14. 132 0:00:55 0:29:55 4'58"/km

15. 98 0:00:56 0:30:51 5'16"/km

16. 99 0:00:22 0:31:13 5'01"/km

17. 999 0:00:53 0:32:06 3'53"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

7403RA CSA-EMHM

963852 Philippe BENACEK

0:54:55

8980m / 60mParc. Nat 11

6'06"OK

-13.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 92 0:08:57 6'11"/km

2. 102 0:02:39 0:11:36 6'15"/km

3. 107 0:03:01 0:14:37 6'02"/km

4. 104 0:01:42 0:16:19 7'54"/km

5. 113 0:07:38 0:23:57 6'39"/km

6. 112 0:00:56 0:24:53 4'54"/km

7. 80 0:06:03 0:30:56 5'41"/km

8. 64 0:02:39 0:33:35 6'26"/km

9. 60 0:02:15 0:35:50 5'37"/km

10. 41 0:01:06 0:36:56 8'27"/km

11. 31 0:03:07 0:40:03 10'47"/km

12. 58 0:00:43 0:40:46 5'13"/km

13. 59 0:00:22 0:41:08 3'46"/km

14. 126 0:02:56 0:44:04 7'08"/km

15. 140 0:02:52 0:46:56 6'18"/km

16. 142 0:02:25 0:49:21 6'28"/km

17. 144 0:01:31 0:50:52 5'07"/km

18. 132 0:01:50 0:52:42 5'28"/km

19. 98 0:00:57 0:53:39 5'22"/km

20. 99 0:00:24 0:54:03 5'28"/km

21. 999 0:00:52 0:54:55 3'49"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4201RA NOSE

964201 Eric PERRIN

0:31:49

5710m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'34"OK

-2.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:08:54 5'52"/km

2. 69 0:03:31 0:12:25 7'11"/km

3. 71 0:00:43 0:13:08 5'52"/km

4. 78 0:02:13 0:15:21 4'55"/km

5. 64 0:02:02 0:17:23 5'27"/km

6. 57 0:02:01 0:19:24 5'07"/km

7. 43 0:01:46 0:21:10 6'58"/km

8. 32 0:01:23 0:22:33 7'48"/km

9. 58 0:01:21 0:23:54 6'16"/km

10. 59 0:00:22 0:24:16 3'46"/km

11. 125 0:02:05 0:26:21 5'26"/km

12. 136 0:01:43 0:28:04 5'28"/km

13. 135 0:00:32 0:28:36 6'55"/km

14. 132 0:00:58 0:29:34 5'15"/km

15. 98 0:01:00 0:30:34 5'38"/km

16. 99 0:00:23 0:30:57 5'15"/km

17. 999 0:00:52 0:31:49 3'49"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:08:54 5'52"/km

2. 69 0:03:31 0:12:25 7'11"/km

3. 71 0:00:43 0:13:08 5'52"/km

4. 78 0:02:13 0:15:21 4'55"/km

5. 64 0:02:02 0:17:23 5'27"/km

6. 57 0:02:01 0:19:24 5'07"/km

7. 43 0:01:46 0:21:10 6'58"/km

8. 32 0:01:23 0:22:33 7'48"/km

9. 58 0:01:21 0:23:54 6'16"/km

10. 59 0:00:22 0:24:16 3'46"/km

11. 125 0:02:05 0:26:21 5'26"/km

12. 136 0:01:43 0:28:04 5'28"/km

13. 135 0:00:32 0:28:36 6'55"/km

14. 132 0:00:58 0:29:34 5'15"/km

15. 98 0:01:00 0:30:34 5'38"/km

16. 99 0:00:23 0:30:57 5'15"/km

17. 999 0:00:52 0:31:49 3'49"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:08:54 5'52"/km

2. 69 0:03:31 0:12:25 7'11"/km

3. 71 0:00:43 0:13:08 5'52"/km

4. 78 0:02:13 0:15:21 4'55"/km

5. 64 0:02:02 0:17:23 5'27"/km

6. 57 0:02:01 0:19:24 5'07"/km

7. 43 0:01:46 0:21:10 6'58"/km

8. 32 0:01:23 0:22:33 7'48"/km

9. 58 0:01:21 0:23:54 6'16"/km

10. 59 0:00:22 0:24:16 3'46"/km

11. 125 0:02:05 0:26:21 5'26"/km

12. 136 0:01:43 0:28:04 5'28"/km

13. 135 0:00:32 0:28:36 6'55"/km

14. 132 0:00:58 0:29:34 5'15"/km

15. 98 0:01:00 0:30:34 5'38"/km

16. 99 0:00:23 0:30:57 5'15"/km

17. 999 0:00:52 0:31:49 3'49"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:08:54 5'52"/km

2. 69 0:03:31 0:12:25 7'11"/km

3. 71 0:00:43 0:13:08 5'52"/km

4. 78 0:02:13 0:15:21 4'55"/km

5. 64 0:02:02 0:17:23 5'27"/km

6. 57 0:02:01 0:19:24 5'07"/km

7. 43 0:01:46 0:21:10 6'58"/km

8. 32 0:01:23 0:22:33 7'48"/km

9. 58 0:01:21 0:23:54 6'16"/km

10. 59 0:00:22 0:24:16 3'46"/km

11. 125 0:02:05 0:26:21 5'26"/km

12. 136 0:01:43 0:28:04 5'28"/km

13. 135 0:00:32 0:28:36 6'55"/km

14. 132 0:00:58 0:29:34 5'15"/km

15. 98 0:01:00 0:30:34 5'38"/km

16. 99 0:00:23 0:30:57 5'15"/km

17. 999 0:00:52 0:31:49 3'49"/km

1. 88 0:08:54 5'52"/km

2. 69 0:03:31 0:12:25 7'11"/km

3. 71 0:00:43 0:13:08 5'52"/km

4. 78 0:02:13 0:15:21 4'55"/km

5. 64 0:02:02 0:17:23 5'27"/km

6. 57 0:02:01 0:19:24 5'07"/km

7. 43 0:01:46 0:21:10 6'58"/km

8. 32 0:01:23 0:22:33 7'48"/km

9. 58 0:01:21 0:23:54 6'16"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4201RA NOSE

964201 Eric PERRIN

0:31:49

5710m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'34"OK

-2.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

10. 59 0:00:22 0:24:16

11. 125 0:02:05 0:26:21 5'26"/km

12. 136 0:01:43 0:28:04 5'28"/km

13. 135 0:00:32 0:28:36 6'55"/km

14. 132 0:00:58 0:29:34 5'15"/km

15. 98 0:01:00 0:30:34 5'38"/km

16. 99 0:00:23 0:30:57 5'15"/km

17. 999 0:00:52 0:31:49 3'49"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:08:54 5'52"/km

2. 69 0:03:31 0:12:25 7'11"/km

3. 71 0:00:43 0:13:08 5'52"/km

4. 78 0:02:13 0:15:21 4'55"/km

5. 64 0:02:02 0:17:23 5'27"/km

6. 57 0:02:01 0:19:24 5'07"/km

7. 43 0:01:46 0:21:10 6'58"/km

8. 32 0:01:23 0:22:33 7'48"/km

9. 58 0:01:21 0:23:54 6'16"/km

10. 59 0:00:22 0:24:16 3'46"/km

11. 125 0:02:05 0:26:21 5'26"/km

12. 136 0:01:43 0:28:04 5'28"/km

13. 135 0:00:32 0:28:36 6'55"/km

14. 132 0:00:58 0:29:34 5'15"/km

15. 98 0:01:00 0:30:34 5'38"/km

16. 99 0:00:23 0:30:57 5'15"/km

17. 999 0:00:52 0:31:49 3'49"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

8607PC Poitiers CO

997844 Nicolas HAYER

1:05:26

7060m / 60mParc. Nat 22

9'16"OK

-230.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 52 0:06:25 11'54"/km

2. 67 0:02:35 0:09:00 7'34"/km

3. 83 0:02:32 0:11:32 7'11"/km

4. 115 0:08:46 0:20:18 15'51"/km

5. 103 0:04:44 0:25:02 9'56"/km

6. 101 0:02:59 0:28:01 24'03"/km

7. 94 0:02:48 0:30:49 8'01"/km

8. 89 0:02:48 0:33:37 14'48"/km

9. 71 0:04:30 0:38:07 7'09"/km

10. 64 0:05:31 0:43:38 7'07"/km

11. 61 0:02:07 0:45:45 6'26"/km

12. 43 0:03:01 0:48:46 12'01"/km

13. 32 0:01:30 0:50:16 8'28"/km

14. 58 0:01:52 0:52:08 8'40"/km

15. 59 0:00:26 0:52:34 4'28"/km

16. 125 0:03:35 0:56:09 9'21"/km

17. 138 0:03:21 0:59:30 11'19"/km

18. 135 0:01:45 1:01:15 12'40"/km

19. 132 0:01:26 1:02:41 7'47"/km

20. 98 0:01:14 1:03:55 6'58"/km

21. 99 0:00:29 1:04:24 6'37"/km

22. 999 0:01:02 1:05:26 4'33"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6913RA CRAPAHUT

997877 Thibaut POUPARD

0:39:18

7030m / 60mParc. Nat 22

5'35"OK

-240.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 54 0:04:04 7'53"/km

2. 66 0:01:43 0:05:47 5'31"/km

3. 83 0:01:33 0:07:20 5'06"/km

4. 115 0:04:03 0:11:23 7'19"/km

5. 103 0:02:44 0:14:07 5'44"/km

6. 101 0:00:46 0:14:53 6'10"/km

7. 96 0:01:36 0:16:29 7'52"/km

8. 89 0:01:47 0:18:16 5'16"/km

9. 71 0:02:54 0:21:10 4'37"/km

10. 62 0:04:35 0:25:45 5'13"/km

11. 57 0:02:11 0:27:56 7'25"/km

12. 43 0:01:24 0:29:20 5'32"/km

13. 32 0:01:23 0:30:43 7'48"/km

14. 58 0:01:13 0:31:56 5'39"/km

15. 59 0:00:20 0:32:16 3'26"/km

16. 122 0:01:47 0:34:03 4'39"/km

17. 137 0:01:36 0:35:39 5'07"/km

18. 135 0:00:40 0:36:19 5'38"/km

19. 132 0:00:53 0:37:12 4'48"/km

20. 98 0:00:53 0:38:05 4'59"/km

21. 99 0:00:22 0:38:27 5'01"/km

22. 999 0:00:51 0:39:18 3'44"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

3319AQ SMOG

1000064 Clement RAYMONDAUD

1:04:04

8980m / 60mParc. Nat 11

7'08"OK

-25.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 92 0:09:51 6'48"/km

2. 102 0:02:36 0:12:27 6'07"/km

3. 107 0:04:33 0:17:00 9'07"/km

4. 104 0:01:49 0:18:49 8'26"/km

5. 113 0:08:20 0:27:09 7'16"/km

6. 112 0:01:08 0:28:17 5'57"/km

7. 79 0:07:08 0:35:25 6'23"/km

8. 63 0:06:02 0:41:27 13'57"/km

9. 60 0:01:54 0:43:21 5'52"/km

10. 41 0:01:15 0:44:36 9'36"/km

11. 31 0:02:55 0:47:31 10'05"/km

12. 58 0:00:49 0:48:20 5'57"/km

13. 59 0:00:21 0:48:41 3'36"/km

14. 126 0:02:59 0:51:40 7'15"/km

15. 140 0:04:09 0:55:49 9'07"/km

16. 142 0:02:30 0:58:19 6'42"/km

17. 144 0:01:37 0:59:56 5'27"/km

18. 132 0:01:57 1:01:53 5'49"/km

19. 98 0:01:01 1:02:54 5'44"/km

20. 99 0:00:22 1:03:16 5'01"/km

21. 999 0:00:48 1:04:04 3'31"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

7716IF BALISE 77

1000716 Sandra OLIVIER

0:45:49

5430m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'26"OK

-231.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:08:49 9'49"/km

2. 87 0:03:19 0:12:08 7'32"/km

3. 70 0:04:13 0:16:21 7'51"/km

4. 64 0:06:56 0:23:17 8'18"/km

5. 57 0:02:59 0:26:16 7'34"/km

6. 44 0:04:04 0:30:20 11'21"/km

7. 58 0:01:26 0:31:46 8'03"/km

8. 59 0:00:31 0:32:17 5'19"/km

9. 127 0:06:20 0:38:37 14'13"/km

10. 128 0:01:11 0:39:48 8'23"/km

11. 137 0:01:21 0:41:09 6'55"/km

12. 135 0:00:45 0:41:54 6'21"/km

13. 98 0:02:07 0:44:01 6'57"/km

14. 99 0:00:36 0:44:37 8'13"/km

15. 999 0:01:12 0:45:49 5'17"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

7403RA CSA-EMHM

1006273 J-Baptiste DESBREST

0:54:02

6940m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'47"OK

-216.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 54 0:04:01 7'47"/km

2. 66 0:01:48 0:05:49 5'47"/km

3. 83 0:02:17 0:08:06 7'32"/km

4. 115 0:04:18 0:12:24 7'46"/km

5. 103 0:04:02 0:16:26 8'28"/km

6. 101 0:01:55 0:18:21 15'27"/km

7. 94 0:03:47 0:22:08 10'50"/km

8. 89 0:01:32 0:23:40 8'06"/km

9. 71 0:04:51 0:28:31 7'43"/km

10. 63 0:07:03 0:35:34 8'38"/km

11. 60 0:02:15 0:37:49 6'57"/km

12. 43 0:01:33 0:39:22 7'45"/km

13. 32 0:02:18 0:41:40 12'59"/km

14. 58 0:01:50 0:43:30 8'31"/km

15. 59 0:00:21 0:43:51 3'36"/km

16. 122 0:02:26 0:46:17 6'21"/km

17. 137 0:02:05 0:48:22 6'40"/km

18. 135 0:02:01 0:50:23 17'05"/km

19. 132 0:01:06 0:51:29 5'58"/km

20. 98 0:01:19 0:52:48 7'26"/km

21. 99 0:00:28 0:53:16 6'23"/km

22. 999 0:00:46 0:54:02 3'22"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

5116CA ASO Sillery

1008579 Olivier GUENIN

0:57:03

5860m / 60mParc. Nat 11

9'44"OK

-15.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 89 0:12:35 8'22"/km

2. 69 0:06:12 0:18:47 11'03"/km

3. 71 0:01:19 0:20:06 10'47"/km

4. 79 0:02:56 0:23:02 6'24"/km

5. 62 0:06:20 0:29:22 13'03"/km

6. 57 0:02:24 0:31:46 8'09"/km

7. 43 0:02:50 0:34:36 11'11"/km

8. 32 0:05:24 0:40:00 30'30"/km

9. 58 0:01:47 0:41:47 8'17"/km

10. 59 0:00:26 0:42:13 4'28"/km

11. 59 0:00:05 0:42:18

12. 127 0:07:15 0:49:33 16'17"/km

13. 137 0:02:18 0:51:51 8'09"/km

14. 135 0:01:01 0:52:52 8'36"/km

15. 132 0:01:25 0:54:17 7'41"/km

16. 98 0:01:16 0:55:33 7'09"/km

17. 99 0:00:27 0:56:00 6'09"/km

18. 999 0:01:03 0:57:03 4'37"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 89 0:12:35 8'22"/km

2. 69 0:06:12 0:18:47 11'03"/km

3. 71 0:01:19 0:20:06 10'47"/km

4. 79 0:02:56 0:23:02 6'24"/km

5. 62 0:06:20 0:29:22 13'03"/km

6. 57 0:02:24 0:31:46 8'09"/km

7. 43 0:02:50 0:34:36 11'11"/km

8. 32 0:05:24 0:40:00 30'30"/km

9. 58 0:01:47 0:41:47 8'17"/km

10. 59 0:00:26 0:42:13 4'28"/km

11. 59 0:00:05 0:42:18

12. 127 0:07:15 0:49:33 16'17"/km

13. 137 0:02:18 0:51:51 8'09"/km

14. 135 0:01:01 0:52:52 8'36"/km

15. 132 0:01:25 0:54:17 7'41"/km

16. 98 0:01:16 0:55:33 7'09"/km

17. 99 0:00:27 0:56:00 6'09"/km

18. 999 0:01:03 0:57:03 4'37"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 89 0:12:35 8'22"/km

2. 69 0:06:12 0:18:47 11'03"/km

3. 71 0:01:19 0:20:06 10'47"/km

4. 79 0:02:56 0:23:02 6'24"/km

5. 62 0:06:20 0:29:22 13'03"/km

6. 57 0:02:24 0:31:46 8'09"/km

7. 43 0:02:50 0:34:36 11'11"/km

8. 32 0:05:24 0:40:00 30'30"/km

9. 58 0:01:47 0:41:47 8'17"/km

10. 59 0:00:26 0:42:13 4'28"/km

11. 59 0:00:05 0:42:18

12. 127 0:07:15 0:49:33 16'17"/km

13. 137 0:02:18 0:51:51 8'09"/km

14. 135 0:01:01 0:52:52 8'36"/km

15. 132 0:01:25 0:54:17 7'41"/km

16. 98 0:01:16 0:55:33 7'09"/km

17. 99 0:00:27 0:56:00 6'09"/km

18. 999 0:01:03 0:57:03 4'37"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4705AQ N.O.R.D.

1009620 Daniel BARBE

0:55:48

5840m / 60mParc. Nat 11

9'33"OK

-19.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 89 0:11:42 7'47"/km

2. 69 0:07:21 0:19:03 13'06"/km

3. 71 0:00:47 0:19:50 6'25"/km

4. 80 0:03:07 0:22:57 5'47"/km

5. 63 0:12:17 0:35:14 30'28"/km

6. 57 0:01:41 0:36:55 5'16"/km

7. 43 0:03:00 0:39:55 11'51"/km

8. 32 0:01:49 0:41:44 10'15"/km

9. 58 0:01:37 0:43:21 7'31"/km

10. 59 0:00:23 0:43:44 3'57"/km

11. 98 0:01:02 0:44:46

12. 123 0:02:04 0:46:50

13. 138 0:02:58 0:49:48 9'11"/km

14. 135 0:01:04 0:50:52 7'43"/km

15. 132 0:00:59 0:51:51 5'20"/km

16. 98 0:02:32 0:54:23 14'18"/km

17. 99 0:00:26 0:54:49 5'56"/km

18. 999 0:00:59 0:55:48 4'19"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

1905LI Corrèze C.O

1019019 Tiphane MARCHEGAY

1:02:59

5760m / 60mParc. Nat 11

10'56"OK

-6.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:14:05 9'17"/km

2. 69 0:06:32 0:20:37 13'21"/km

3. 71 0:08:32 0:29:09 69'56"/km

4. 79 0:03:17 0:32:26 7'10"/km

5. 62 0:06:14 0:38:40 12'51"/km

6. 57 0:02:14 0:40:54 7'35"/km

7. 43 0:02:27 0:43:21 9'41"/km

8. 32 0:03:24 0:46:45 19'12"/km

9. 58 0:01:57 0:48:42 9'04"/km

10. 59 0:00:32 0:49:14 5'29"/km

11. 123 0:02:42 0:51:56 7'46"/km

12. 138 0:04:24 0:56:20 13'37"/km

13. 135 0:01:07 0:57:27 8'05"/km

14. 132 0:02:11 0:59:38 11'51"/km

15. 98 0:01:33 1:01:11 8'45"/km

16. 99 0:00:37 1:01:48 8'26"/km

17. 999 0:01:11 1:02:59 5'12"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

1905LI Corrèze C.O

1019037 Cédric ALBIN

0:39:42

5430m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'18"OK

-237.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:33 7'17"/km

2. 87 0:02:24 0:08:57 5'27"/km

3. 70 0:03:11 0:12:08 5'55"/km

4. 64 0:04:58 0:17:06 5'56"/km

5. 57 0:02:31 0:19:37 6'23"/km

6. 44 0:02:49 0:22:26 7'52"/km

7. 58 0:01:00 0:23:26 5'37"/km

8. 59 0:00:24 0:23:50 4'07"/km

9. 127 0:05:58 0:29:48 13'24"/km

10. 128 0:01:30 0:31:18 10'38"/km

11. 137 0:04:19 0:35:37 22'08"/km

12. 135 0:01:24 0:37:01 11'51"/km

13. 98 0:01:33 0:38:34 5'05"/km

14. 99 0:00:24 0:38:58 5'28"/km

15. 999 0:00:44 0:39:42 3'13"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:33 7'17"/km

2. 87 0:02:24 0:08:57 5'27"/km

3. 70 0:03:11 0:12:08 5'55"/km

4. 64 0:04:58 0:17:06 5'56"/km

5. 57 0:02:31 0:19:37 6'23"/km

6. 44 0:02:49 0:22:26 7'52"/km

7. 58 0:01:00 0:23:26 5'37"/km

8. 59 0:00:24 0:23:50 4'07"/km

9. 127 0:05:58 0:29:48 13'24"/km

10. 128 0:01:30 0:31:18 10'38"/km

11. 137 0:04:19 0:35:37 22'08"/km

12. 135 0:01:24 0:37:01 11'51"/km

13. 98 0:01:33 0:38:34 5'05"/km

14. 99 0:00:24 0:38:58 5'28"/km

15. 999 0:00:44 0:39:42 3'13"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:33 7'17"/km

2. 87 0:02:24 0:08:57 5'27"/km

3. 70 0:03:11 0:12:08 5'55"/km

4. 64 0:04:58 0:17:06 5'56"/km

5. 57 0:02:31 0:19:37 6'23"/km

6. 44 0:02:49 0:22:26 7'52"/km

7. 58 0:01:00 0:23:26 5'37"/km

8. 59 0:00:24 0:23:50 4'07"/km

9. 127 0:05:58 0:29:48 13'24"/km

10. 128 0:01:30 0:31:18 10'38"/km

11. 137 0:04:19 0:35:37 22'08"/km

12. 135 0:01:24 0:37:01 11'51"/km

13. 98 0:01:33 0:38:34 5'05"/km

14. 99 0:00:24 0:38:58 5'28"/km

15. 999 0:00:44 0:39:42 3'13"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2606RA LOUP

1020973 Olivier COUPAT

0:46:24

8860m / 60mParc. Nat 11

5'14"OK

-8.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:07:03 6'11"/km

2. 97 0:03:05 0:10:08 4'34"/km

3. 105 0:02:49 0:12:57 4'53"/km

4. 104 0:00:43 0:13:40 6'30"/km

5. 113 0:06:43 0:20:23 5'51"/km

6. 112 0:00:55 0:21:18 4'49"/km

7. 80 0:05:18 0:26:36 4'58"/km

8. 64 0:02:11 0:28:47 5'18"/km

9. 60 0:01:51 0:30:38 4'37"/km

10. 41 0:01:02 0:31:40 7'56"/km

11. 31 0:01:41 0:33:21 5'49"/km

12. 58 0:00:46 0:34:07 5'35"/km

13. 59 0:00:21 0:34:28 3'36"/km

14. 122 0:01:50 0:36:18 4'47"/km

15. 139 0:02:57 0:39:15 5'47"/km

16. 142 0:01:43 0:40:58 5'43"/km

17. 144 0:01:27 0:42:25 4'53"/km

18. 132 0:01:39 0:44:04 4'55"/km

19. 98 0:00:54 0:44:58 5'05"/km

20. 99 0:00:21 0:45:19 4'47"/km

21. 999 0:01:05 0:46:24 4'46"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2606RA LOUP

1021172 Elisabeth COUPAT

0:45:39

5430m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'24"OK

-227.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:08:30 9'27"/km

2. 87 0:05:00 0:13:30 11'21"/km

3. 70 0:04:05 0:17:35 7'36"/km

4. 63 0:07:39 0:25:14 8'43"/km

5. 57 0:02:18 0:27:32 7'12"/km

6. 44 0:03:49 0:31:21 10'39"/km

7. 58 0:01:24 0:32:45 7'51"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:33:12 4'38"/km

9. 127 0:03:57 0:37:09 8'52"/km

10. 128 0:01:14 0:38:23 8'44"/km

11. 138 0:02:27 0:40:50 11'36"/km

12. 135 0:01:19 0:42:09 9'32"/km

13. 98 0:02:13 0:44:22 7'17"/km

14. 99 0:00:22 0:44:44 5'01"/km

15. 999 0:00:55 0:45:39 4'02"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

8405PR CS PERTUIS

1030103 Florence JACOB

0:41:49

5420m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'42"OK

-204.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:08:00 8'54"/km

2. 87 0:03:45 0:11:45 8'31"/km

3. 70 0:03:50 0:15:35 7'08"/km

4. 64 0:05:38 0:21:13 6'44"/km

5. 57 0:02:35 0:23:48 6'33"/km

6. 44 0:03:25 0:27:13 9'32"/km

7. 58 0:01:14 0:28:27 6'55"/km

8. 59 0:00:32 0:28:59 5'29"/km

9. 126 0:04:39 0:33:38 11'18"/km

10. 128 0:01:19 0:34:57 9'28"/km

11. 136 0:02:54 0:37:51 11'06"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:38:28 8'00"/km

13. 98 0:01:49 0:40:17 5'58"/km

14. 99 0:00:29 0:40:46 6'37"/km

15. 999 0:01:03 0:41:49 4'37"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

5906NO VALMO

1031194 Michel DICKBURT

0:47:51

5740m / 60mParc. Nat 11

8'20"OK

-18.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 91 0:12:38 8'53"/km

2. 69 0:04:02 0:16:40 7'08"/km

3. 71 0:01:18 0:17:58 10'39"/km

4. 79 0:02:55 0:20:53 6'22"/km

5. 62 0:04:45 0:25:38 9'47"/km

6. 57 0:02:38 0:28:16 8'57"/km

7. 43 0:02:57 0:31:13 11'39"/km

8. 32 0:02:02 0:33:15 11'29"/km

9. 58 0:02:09 0:35:24 10'00"/km

10. 59 0:00:27 0:35:51 4'38"/km

11. 123 0:02:47 0:38:38 8'01"/km

12. 138 0:03:08 0:41:46 9'42"/km

13. 135 0:01:29 0:43:15 10'44"/km

14. 132 0:01:39 0:44:54 8'58"/km

15. 98 0:01:16 0:46:10 7'09"/km

16. 99 0:00:30 0:46:40 6'50"/km

17. 999 0:01:11 0:47:51 5'12"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6913RA CRAPAHUT

1061512 Francois TOULIER

0:48:28

5400m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'58"OK

-240.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:10:50 9'30"/km

2. 87 0:01:24 0:12:14 7'49"/km

3. 70 0:10:46 0:23:00 20'02"/km

4. 64 0:05:26 0:28:26 6'30"/km

5. 57 0:03:17 0:31:43 8'19"/km

6. 44 0:03:44 0:35:27 10'25"/km

7. 58 0:01:16 0:36:43 7'06"/km

8. 59 0:00:25 0:37:08 4'17"/km

9. 126 0:03:57 0:41:05 9'36"/km

10. 128 0:01:28 0:42:33 10'33"/km

11. 136 0:01:56 0:44:29 7'24"/km

12. 135 0:00:47 0:45:16 10'10"/km

13. 98 0:01:47 0:47:03 5'51"/km

14. 99 0:00:27 0:47:30 6'09"/km

15. 999 0:00:58 0:48:28 4'15"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6804AL COColmar

1091293 Jacques SCHMIDT-MORGENRO

0:36:37

5760m / 60mParc. Nat 11

6'21"OK

-24.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:12:58 8'33"/km

2. 69 0:02:44 0:15:42 5'35"/km

3. 71 0:00:50 0:16:32 6'49"/km

4. 79 0:02:09 0:18:41 4'41"/km

5. 62 0:02:52 0:21:33 5'54"/km

6. 57 0:01:35 0:23:08 5'23"/km

7. 43 0:01:58 0:25:06 7'46"/km

8. 32 0:01:43 0:26:49 9'41"/km

9. 58 0:01:21 0:28:10 6'16"/km

10. 59 0:00:22 0:28:32 3'46"/km

11. 123 0:01:45 0:30:17 5'02"/km

12. 138 0:01:51 0:32:08 5'43"/km

13. 135 0:00:54 0:33:02 6'31"/km

14. 132 0:01:14 0:34:16 6'42"/km

15. 98 0:01:10 0:35:26 6'35"/km

16. 99 0:00:23 0:35:49 5'15"/km

17. 999 0:00:48 0:36:37 3'31"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

1307PR ACA AIX EN PROV

1130706 Hans-Gaël STOUFS

0:53:46

7050m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'37"OK

-212.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 52 0:04:58 9'12"/km

2. 67 0:02:22 0:07:20 6'56"/km

3. 83 0:02:35 0:09:55 7'20"/km

4. 115 0:05:18 0:15:13 9'35"/km

5. 103 0:03:53 0:19:06 8'09"/km

6. 101 0:01:16 0:20:22 10'12"/km

7. 94 0:02:17 0:22:39 6'32"/km

8. 89 0:01:46 0:24:25 9'20"/km

9. 71 0:06:13 0:30:38 9'53"/km

10. 63 0:05:16 0:35:54 6'27"/km

11. 60 0:02:08 0:38:02 6'36"/km

12. 43 0:01:45 0:39:47 8'45"/km

13. 32 0:01:21 0:41:08 7'37"/km

14. 58 0:01:49 0:42:57 8'26"/km

15. 59 0:00:23 0:43:20 3'57"/km

16. 125 0:02:30 0:45:50 6'31"/km

17. 138 0:02:23 0:48:13 8'03"/km

18. 135 0:00:59 0:49:12 7'07"/km

19. 132 0:02:08 0:51:20 11'35"/km

20. 98 0:01:04 0:52:24 6'01"/km

21. 99 0:00:26 0:52:50 5'56"/km

22. 999 0:00:56 0:53:46 4'06"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2109BO A.S.Quetigny

1145145 Virginie PARIGOT

0:45:45

5420m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'26"OK

-223.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 83 0:10:27 9'50"/km

2. 87 0:03:02 0:13:29 11'26"/km

3. 70 0:04:14 0:17:43 7'52"/km

4. 62 0:07:17 0:25:00 7'45"/km

5. 57 0:02:12 0:27:12 7'28"/km

6. 44 0:03:57 0:31:09 11'02"/km

7. 58 0:01:29 0:32:38 8'19"/km

8. 59 0:00:30 0:33:08 5'09"/km

9. 126 0:03:43 0:36:51 9'02"/km

10. 128 0:01:39 0:38:30 11'52"/km

11. 138 0:02:06 0:40:36 9'57"/km

12. 135 0:01:28 0:42:04 10'37"/km

13. 98 0:02:00 0:44:04 6'34"/km

14. 99 0:00:34 0:44:38 7'45"/km

15. 999 0:01:07 0:45:45 4'55"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 83 0:10:27 9'50"/km

2. 87 0:03:02 0:13:29 11'26"/km

3. 70 0:04:14 0:17:43 7'52"/km

4. 62 0:07:17 0:25:00 7'45"/km

5. 57 0:02:12 0:27:12 7'28"/km

6. 44 0:03:57 0:31:09 11'02"/km

7. 58 0:01:29 0:32:38 8'19"/km

8. 59 0:00:30 0:33:08 5'09"/km

9. 126 0:03:43 0:36:51 9'02"/km

10. 128 0:01:39 0:38:30 11'52"/km

11. 138 0:02:06 0:40:36 9'57"/km

12. 135 0:01:28 0:42:04 10'37"/km

13. 98 0:02:00 0:44:04 6'34"/km

14. 99 0:00:34 0:44:38 7'45"/km

15. 999 0:01:07 0:45:45 4'55"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 83 0:10:27 9'50"/km

2. 87 0:03:02 0:13:29 11'26"/km

3. 70 0:04:14 0:17:43 7'52"/km

4. 62 0:07:17 0:25:00 7'45"/km

5. 57 0:02:12 0:27:12 7'28"/km

6. 44 0:03:57 0:31:09 11'02"/km

7. 58 0:01:29 0:32:38 8'19"/km

8. 59 0:00:30 0:33:08 5'09"/km

9. 126 0:03:43 0:36:51 9'02"/km

10. 128 0:01:39 0:38:30 11'52"/km

11. 138 0:02:06 0:40:36 9'57"/km

12. 135 0:01:28 0:42:04 10'37"/km

13. 98 0:02:00 0:44:04 6'34"/km

14. 99 0:00:34 0:44:38 7'45"/km

15. 999 0:01:07 0:45:45 4'55"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

8809LO HVO

1148809 Nils CREUSAT

0:48:06

5410m / 60mParc. Nat 22

8'53"OK

-215.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:09:41 8'30"/km

2. 87 0:01:10 0:10:51 6'31"/km

3. 70 0:03:22 0:14:13 6'16"/km

4. 63 0:07:08 0:21:21 8'08"/km

5. 57 0:02:00 0:23:21 6'16"/km

6. 44 0:05:31 0:28:52 15'24"/km

7. 58 0:01:31 0:30:23 8'31"/km

8. 59 0:00:22 0:30:45 3'46"/km

9. 127 0:07:44 0:38:29 17'22"/km

10. 128 0:01:33 0:40:02 10'59"/km

11. 138 0:03:11 0:43:13 15'05"/km

12. 135 0:01:47 0:45:00 12'55"/km

13. 98 0:01:42 0:46:42 5'35"/km

14. 99 0:00:25 0:47:07 5'42"/km

15. 999 0:00:59 0:48:06 4'19"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

5906NO VALMO

1181260 Konstantin SMIRNOV

1:07:34

8890m / 60mParc. Nat 11

7'36"OK

-18.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 90 0:12:53 8'48"/km

2. 95 0:01:46 0:14:39 6'25"/km

3. 106 0:04:47 0:19:26 7'24"/km

4. 104 0:01:40 0:21:06 10'41"/km

5. 113 0:09:24 0:30:30 8'12"/km

6. 112 0:01:09 0:31:39 6'03"/km

7. 79 0:08:15 0:39:54 7'23"/km

8. 63 0:03:24 0:43:18 7'52"/km

9. 60 0:02:32 0:45:50 7'50"/km

10. 41 0:01:17 0:47:07 9'52"/km

11. 31 0:02:22 0:49:29 8'11"/km

12. 58 0:01:23 0:50:52 10'05"/km

13. 59 0:00:26 0:51:18 4'28"/km

14. 124 0:02:13 0:53:31 6'45"/km

15. 141 0:04:30 0:58:01 8'24"/km

16. 142 0:02:30 1:00:31 7'31"/km

17. 144 0:01:57 1:02:28 6'35"/km

18. 132 0:02:17 1:04:45 6'48"/km

19. 98 0:01:16 1:06:01 7'09"/km

20. 99 0:00:29 1:06:30 6'37"/km

21. 999 0:01:04 1:07:34 4'41"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

1905LI Corrèze C.O

1201191 Igor DANIEL

0:41:42

6930m / 60mParc. Nat 22

6'01"OK

-237.8-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 54 0:04:00 7'46"/km

2. 66 0:01:43 0:05:43 5'31"/km

3. 83 0:01:40 0:07:23 5'30"/km

4. 115 0:04:32 0:11:55 8'11"/km

5. 103 0:03:35 0:15:30 7'31"/km

6. 101 0:00:47 0:16:17 6'19"/km

7. 93 0:01:47 0:18:04 5'18"/km

8. 89 0:01:14 0:19:18 5'42"/km

9. 71 0:03:30 0:22:48 5'34"/km

10. 63 0:04:54 0:27:42 6'00"/km

11. 60 0:01:37 0:29:19 5'00"/km

12. 43 0:01:23 0:30:42 6'54"/km

13. 32 0:01:21 0:32:03 7'37"/km

14. 58 0:01:19 0:33:22 6'07"/km

15. 59 0:00:22 0:33:44 3'46"/km

16. 126 0:02:48 0:36:32 6'48"/km

17. 136 0:01:45 0:38:17 5'39"/km

18. 135 0:00:31 0:38:48 6'42"/km

19. 132 0:00:49 0:39:37 4'26"/km

20. 98 0:01:03 0:40:40 5'55"/km

21. 99 0:00:20 0:41:00 4'33"/km

22. 999 0:00:42 0:41:42 3'05"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2105BO ADOChenôve

1210502 Guilhem HABERKORN

0:34:48

5420m / 60mParc. Nat 22

6'25"OK

-235.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 83 0:07:26 6'59"/km

2. 87 0:02:58 0:10:24 11'11"/km

3. 70 0:02:44 0:13:08 5'05"/km

4. 62 0:04:57 0:18:05 5'16"/km

5. 57 0:02:10 0:20:15 7'22"/km

6. 44 0:02:47 0:23:02 7'46"/km

7. 58 0:01:02 0:24:04 5'48"/km

8. 59 0:00:24 0:24:28 4'07"/km

9. 59 0:00:01 0:24:29

10. 126 0:02:29 0:26:58 6'02"/km

11. 128 0:01:02 0:28:00 7'26"/km

12. 138 0:02:56 0:30:56 13'54"/km

13. 135 0:00:50 0:31:46 6'02"/km

14. 98 0:01:38 0:33:24 5'22"/km

15. 99 0:00:28 0:33:52 6'23"/km

16. 999 0:00:56 0:34:48 4'06"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 83 0:07:26 6'59"/km

2. 87 0:02:58 0:10:24 11'11"/km

3. 70 0:02:44 0:13:08 5'05"/km

4. 62 0:04:57 0:18:05 5'16"/km

5. 57 0:02:10 0:20:15 7'22"/km

6. 44 0:02:47 0:23:02 7'46"/km

7. 58 0:01:02 0:24:04 5'48"/km

8. 59 0:00:24 0:24:28 4'07"/km

9. 59 0:00:01 0:24:29

10. 126 0:02:29 0:26:58 6'02"/km

11. 128 0:01:02 0:28:00 7'26"/km

12. 138 0:02:56 0:30:56 13'54"/km

13. 135 0:00:50 0:31:46 6'02"/km

14. 98 0:01:38 0:33:24 5'22"/km

15. 99 0:00:28 0:33:52 6'23"/km

16. 999 0:00:56 0:34:48 4'06"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

2606RA LOUP

1221292 Fanny ROCHE

0:37:32

5710m / 60mParc. Nat 11

6'34"OK

-8.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:10:12 6'43"/km

2. 69 0:03:14 0:13:26 6'36"/km

3. 71 0:00:55 0:14:21 7'30"/km

4. 78 0:02:33 0:16:54 5'39"/km

5. 64 0:02:22 0:19:16 6'21"/km

6. 57 0:02:59 0:22:15 7'34"/km

7. 43 0:02:33 0:24:48 10'04"/km

8. 32 0:02:02 0:26:50 11'29"/km

9. 58 0:01:32 0:28:22 7'07"/km

10. 59 0:00:24 0:28:46 4'07"/km

11. 125 0:02:37 0:31:23 6'49"/km

12. 136 0:01:54 0:33:17 6'03"/km

13. 135 0:00:34 0:33:51 7'21"/km

14. 132 0:01:12 0:35:03 6'31"/km

15. 98 0:01:09 0:36:12 6'29"/km

16. 99 0:00:27 0:36:39 6'09"/km

17. 999 0:00:53 0:37:32 3'53"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:10:12 6'43"/km

2. 69 0:03:14 0:13:26 6'36"/km

3. 71 0:00:55 0:14:21 7'30"/km

4. 78 0:02:33 0:16:54 5'39"/km

5. 64 0:02:22 0:19:16 6'21"/km

6. 57 0:02:59 0:22:15 7'34"/km

7. 43 0:02:33 0:24:48 10'04"/km

8. 32 0:02:02 0:26:50 11'29"/km

9. 58 0:01:32 0:28:22 7'07"/km

10. 59 0:00:24 0:28:46 4'07"/km

11. 125 0:02:37 0:31:23 6'49"/km

12. 136 0:01:54 0:33:17 6'03"/km

13. 135 0:00:34 0:33:51 7'21"/km

14. 132 0:01:12 0:35:03 6'31"/km

15. 98 0:01:09 0:36:12 6'29"/km

16. 99 0:00:27 0:36:39 6'09"/km

17. 999 0:00:53 0:37:32 3'53"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

5402LO SCAPA NANCY

1231077 Virginie GUILLOU

1:02:56

5410m / 60mParc. Nat 22

11'37"OK

-205.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:12:13 10'43"/km

2. 87 0:01:50 0:14:03 10'14"/km

3. 70 0:06:13 0:20:16 11'34"/km

4. 62 0:09:19 0:29:35 9'55"/km

5. 57 0:02:37 0:32:12 8'54"/km

6. 44 0:05:43 0:37:55 15'58"/km

7. 58 0:01:34 0:39:29 8'48"/km

8. 59 0:00:34 0:40:03 5'50"/km

9. 126 0:03:46 0:43:49 9'09"/km

10. 128 0:01:50 0:45:39 13'11"/km

11. 135 0:08:33 0:54:12

12. 98 0:07:12 1:01:24 23'41"/km

13. 99 0:00:28 1:01:52 6'23"/km

14. 999 0:01:04 1:02:56 4'41"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:12:13 10'43"/km

2. 87 0:01:50 0:14:03 10'14"/km

3. 70 0:06:13 0:20:16 11'34"/km

4. 62 0:09:19 0:29:35 9'55"/km

5. 57 0:02:37 0:32:12 8'54"/km

6. 44 0:05:43 0:37:55 15'58"/km

7. 58 0:01:34 0:39:29 8'48"/km

8. 59 0:00:34 0:40:03 5'50"/km

9. 126 0:03:46 0:43:49 9'09"/km

10. 128 0:01:50 0:45:39 13'11"/km

11. 135 0:08:33 0:54:12

12. 98 0:07:12 1:01:24 23'41"/km

13. 99 0:00:28 1:01:52 6'23"/km

14. 999 0:01:04 1:02:56 4'41"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:12:13 10'43"/km

2. 87 0:01:50 0:14:03 10'14"/km

3. 70 0:06:13 0:20:16 11'34"/km

4. 62 0:09:19 0:29:35 9'55"/km

5. 57 0:02:37 0:32:12 8'54"/km

6. 44 0:05:43 0:37:55 15'58"/km

7. 58 0:01:34 0:39:29 8'48"/km

8. 59 0:00:34 0:40:03 5'50"/km

9. 126 0:03:46 0:43:49 9'09"/km

10. 128 0:01:50 0:45:39 13'11"/km

11. 135 0:08:33 0:54:12

12. 98 0:07:12 1:01:24 23'41"/km

13. 99 0:00:28 1:01:52 6'23"/km

14. 999 0:01:04 1:02:56 4'41"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

7403RA CSA-EMHM

1255255 Alexandre LAFARGE

0:38:45

5790m / 60mParc. Nat 11

6'41"OK

-13.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 88 0:10:28 6'54"/km

2. 69 0:04:11 0:14:39 8'33"/km

3. 71 0:00:50 0:15:29 6'49"/km

4. 80 0:02:40 0:18:09 4'57"/km

5. 63 0:03:09 0:21:18 7'48"/km

6. 57 0:02:08 0:23:26 6'41"/km

7. 43 0:02:57 0:26:23 11'39"/km

8. 32 0:01:35 0:27:58 8'56"/km

9. 58 0:01:27 0:29:25 6'44"/km

10. 59 0:00:25 0:29:50 4'17"/km

11. 123 0:02:10 0:32:00 6'14"/km

12. 138 0:02:28 0:34:28 7'38"/km

13. 135 0:00:52 0:35:20 6'16"/km

14. 132 0:01:16 0:36:36 6'53"/km

15. 98 0:00:55 0:37:31 5'10"/km

16. 99 0:00:24 0:37:55 5'28"/km

17. 999 0:00:50 0:38:45 3'40"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

6307AU Balise 63

1261991 Renée REYNAUD

1:10:44

5400m / 60mParc. Nat 22

13'05"OK

-228.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 86 0:15:25 13'32"/km

2. 87 0:01:49 0:17:14 10'08"/km

3. 70 0:14:23 0:31:37 26'47"/km

4. 64 0:07:47 0:39:24 9'19"/km

5. 57 0:03:54 0:43:18 9'53"/km

6. 44 0:05:07 0:48:25 14'17"/km

7. 58 0:02:01 0:50:26 11'19"/km

8. 59 0:00:35 0:51:01 6'00"/km

9. 126 0:09:43 1:00:44 23'38"/km

10. 128 0:01:45 1:02:29 12'35"/km

11. 136 0:02:22 1:04:51 9'04"/km

12. 135 0:00:57 1:05:48 12'20"/km

13. 98 0:02:49 1:08:37 9'15"/km

14. 99 0:00:38 1:09:15 8'40"/km

15. 999 0:01:29 1:10:44 6'32"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4709AQ PSNO

1280172 Denis VALENTIN

0:42:43

5400m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'54"OK

-202.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4709AQ PSNO

1280172 Denis VALENTIN

0:42:43

5400m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'54"OK

-202.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32 7'25"/km

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

15. 999 0:00:48 0:42:43 3'31"/km

1. 81 0:06:06 6'47"/km

2. 87 0:02:27 0:08:33 5'34"/km



11.05.2014   Championnat de France des Club

 - Indiv.

4709AQ PSNO

1280172 Denis VALENTIN

0:42:43

5400m / 60mParc. Nat 22

7'54"OK

-202.7-

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

3. 70 0:03:59 0:12:32

4. 62 0:10:35 0:23:07 11'16"/km

5. 57 0:01:39 0:24:46 5'36"/km

6. 44 0:08:17 0:33:03 23'08"/km

7. 58 0:01:11 0:34:14 6'38"/km

8. 59 0:00:27 0:34:41 4'38"/km

9. 125 0:02:27 0:37:08 6'23"/km

10. 128 0:01:06 0:38:14 6'37"/km

11. 137 0:01:06 0:39:20 5'38"/km

12. 135 0:00:37 0:39:57 5'13"/km

13. 98 0:01:35 0:41:32 5'12"/km

14. 99 0:00:23 0:41:55 5'15"/km

